

Deep Kumar Vs. State of H.P. and ors.

CWPOA No. 1615 of 2020

02.08.2023 Present: Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Rahul Thakur and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

CMP-T No. 389 of 2023

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Application stands disposed of.

CWPOA No. 1615 of 2020

Learned Deputy Advocate General has submitted that no separate reply is sought to be filed on behalf of respondent No. 4 and reply already filed on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 be read as reply on behalf of respondent No. 4 also.

List for hearing on **06.09.2023**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

2nd August, 2023

(sushma)