

Deep Kumar vs. State of H.P. and others

CWPOA No.1615 of 2020

18.04.2024 Present: Mr. Abhimanyu Chauhan, Advocate, vice
Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner
prays that as the original counsel is not available,
the matter be taken up after three weeks. Ordered
accordingly.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 18, 2024
(Rishi)