

Deep Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Others

CWPOA No.1615 of 2020

26.06.2024 Present: Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted three weeks' time to complete his instructions. List on **17th July, 2024**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

June 26, 2024_(ps)