

Deep Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No.1615 of 2020

24.08.2024

Present: Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Pal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 16.07.2024, passed by the Conservator of Forests, Chamba Forest Circle, Chamba. Copy supplied.

Learned counsel for the petitioner sought time, as, he wants to go through the same.

List on 23.09.2024.

CMPs-T No.266 and 267 of 2020

Since, the case has already been fixed for hearing, as such, both these applications have become infructuous with the efflux of time.

Applications are, thus, disposed of.

August 24, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge