

**Deep Kumar Vs. State of HP & ors.**

**CWPOA No. 1615 of 2020**

23.9.2024 Present: Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Dy. A.G., for the respondents-State.

List on 28.10.2024.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**September 23, 2024**  
(kalpana)