

Deep Kumar vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPOA No. 1615 of 2020

17.09.2025 Present: Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Seema Sharma, DAG, for the respondent-State.

More time sought on behalf of respondent No.2 to file reply. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 29.10.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

17th September, 2025
(kck)