

Deep Kumar vs State of H.P & Ors.

CWPOA No. 1615 of 2020

12.12.2025 Present: Ms Ranjana Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Vice Counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment.

List after three weeks.

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

December 12, 2025
(meera)