

Deep Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No.1615 of 2020

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Ranjana Sharma, Advocate, vice
counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Dy. A.G., for the
respondents-State.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner
prays for an adjournment on the ground that the
original counsel is not available today.

At her request, the matter is adjourned
to 29th May, 2026.

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

10th April, 2026.
(Jai)